

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2903 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
4	23.02.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> Sri G.Venkata Reddy, learned standing counsel submits that physically handicapped pension being paid to the petitioner was stopped on the ground that her husband owned Ac.4.00 cents of land. Smt.J.Madhavi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the husband of the petitioner has passed away and the question of husband of the petitioner owned Ac.4.00 cents of land does not arise. In view of the disputed facts, it would be appropriate that a counter affidavit is filed in the matter. However, view of the fact that the issue relates to payment of pension for physically handicapped pension, the time for filing counter is restricted to four weeks. Post on 27.03.2023. RRR, J RJS	

--	--	--	--