

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.2903 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	05.12.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the respondents stopped disability pension to the petitioner by giving notice duly stating that the petitioner got married and her husband is having 3 acres of land. Questioning the same, the writ petition is filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submitted that the petitioner never got married to any person. The respondents, on counter submitted that the petitioner got married. However, no documents has been placed on record to show that the petitioner got married and in the said view of the fact, she is not eligible for pension. Learned Standing Counsel sought time to place the material evidencing that the petitioner is married and sought time in that regard. Post on 19.12.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	